

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.3 IN WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.446 OF 2005

M.B.AYURVEDIC MEDICAL COLLEGE FOR WOMEN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For directions)

Date: 13/04/2006 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Bina Madhavan,Adv

Mr. Rahul Ratap,Adv.

for M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co.,Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arun Kumar Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Singh,Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Sinha,Adv.

Mr. G.K. Bansal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The interlocutory application is dismissed.

[T.I. Rajput]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[V.P. Tyagi]

Court Master