

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 446 OF 2005

M.B.AYURVEDIC MEDICAL COLLEGE FOR WOMEN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,impleadment of applicants as party petitioner and office report)

Date: 16/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

For M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G.K. Bansal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to withdraw the

petition. Permission granted. The writ petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

(R.K.DHAWAN) (VEERA VERMA)

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER